FILED: APPELLATE DIVISION - 3RD DEPT 08/16/2023 08:18 PM

NYŞCEF DOC. NO. 1

18 PM CR-23-1493 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/16/2023

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHOHARIE

COUNTY COURT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,

- against -

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Indictment No.: 2019-33

NAUMAN HUSSAIN,

Defendant.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Nauman Hussain hereby appeals to the Supreme Court, Appellate Division, Third Department from the Schoharie County Court judgment convicting him of twenty counts of Manslaughter in the second degree pursuant to Penal Law § 125.25, on

which he was sentenced on May 31, 2023.

DATED: May 31, 2023

THE KINDLON LAW FIRM, PLLC

Lee C. Kindlon Attorneys for Nauman Hussain 69 Columbia Street Albany, New York 12210 (518) 434-1493

To: Clerk, Schoharie County Court 290 Main Street Schoharie, New York 12157

> Schoharie County District Attorney 157 Stedman Way Howes Cave, New York 12092

Clerk, Appellate Division, Third Department Capitol Station, Box 7288 Albany, New York 12248

Nauman Hussain

E AVH EZO A II: 38

By: